
I 

1 

2 

~3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
i 

24 
I 

25 

~ 26 

2 7  

28 

APPLICATION OF ESTATE OF 
WILLIAM F. RANDALL DBA VALLE 
VERDE WATER COMPANY FOR AN 
INCREASE IN ITS WATER RATES 

Steve Wene, No. 019630 
LlOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD. 
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1 100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

jwene@law-rnsh.com 
4ttorneys for Applicant 

:602)-604-2 189 

Docket No. W-0143 1A-13-0265 

AMENDED PLANT INVENTORY 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 
BOB STUMP, CHAIRMAN 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 

BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER-SMITH 

Estate of William F. Randall dba Valle Verde Water Company (“Company” or 

“Applicant”), hereby files amended plant inventory pages to include: 

Emergency Interconnect to City of Nogales’ water system; 

0 100,000 gallon storage tank at Well Site No. 2; and 

0 Granular Activated Carbon Filtration System at Well Site No. 2. 

The revised plant description pages for the East System are set forth in Attachment 1. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this gth day of August, 20 13. 

MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD. 

3riginal and 13 copies of the foregoing 
filed this gth day of August, 2013, with: 

Docket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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Company Name: Valle Verde Water Company 

Name of System: East System 

WATER COMPANY PLANT DESCRIPTION 

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2012 

WELLS 

ADWR ID Number* Pump 
Horsepower 

Pump Yield Casing 
(gpm) Depth (Feet) 

I 55-617053 (well#l) I Not inuse I I 105 

Meter Size 
(inches) 

Year 
Drilled 

55-617054 (well #2) 
55-617055 (well #3) 

* Arizona Department of Water Resources Identification Number 

30 350 260 
15 130 220 

OTHER WATER SOURCES 

~ 

55-5 13789 (well #4) 
55-801847 (well #7) 

Not in use 203 
Not in use 93 

Casing 
Diameter 
(inches) 

Name or Description 
City of Nogales Interconnect 

12 
16 

Capacity 
(gpm) 
150 

12 

Quantity Standard 
13 

12 
10 

Quantity Other 

Capacity 
7,000 
3,000 
7,500 

Gallons Purchased or Obtained 
(in thousands) I 

Quantity 
1 
2 
1 

Emergency Only 

100,000 gallons (well 2) 

BOOSTER PUMPS 
Horsepower Quantity 

1 

FIRE HYDRANTS 

10,000 
2,000 

1 
1 

I I I 

200 

I STORAGE TANKS I 

1 



Company Name: Valle Verde Water Company Test Year Ended: 12/31/2012 

WATER COMPANY PLANT DESCRIPTION (CONTINUED) 

Size (in inches) 

MAINS 

Ouantitv Size (in inches) 
2 
3 

I I 

4 I PVC I 38.391 

Material Length (in feet) 
PVC 4,361 

I 

3 I4  
1 

1 112 5 

41 1 
38 
3 I 

3 I4  
1 

1 112 I 

41 1 
38 
3 

6 

10 
12 

PVC 4,117 

1,600 
2,350 

Comp. 3 
Turbo 3 
Comp. 4 
Turbo 4 
Comp. 6 
Turbo 6 

5 

I 518 x 314 I 319 

I 2 10 

For the following three items, please list the utility owned assets in each category. 

TREATMENT EQUIPMENT: 
Granular Activated Carbon Filtration System at Well #2. 

STRUCTURES: 
Office 12' x 12' 
Chlorinator room 3' x 5' 
Well # 1 building 24' x 24' 
House 32' x '76 

OTHER: 
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